GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6130
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2012

REFUSAL FOR ISSUANCE OF SC ST CERTIFICATES
Dashmunsi Deepa ;Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan;Mishra Shri Mahabal

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the SC/ST Commission at Delhi has rejected the applications for seeking cast certificates of those applicants whose
parents have such certificates from States other than Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor;
(c) the number of applications rejected during the last five years; and

(d) the remedial steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRID. NAPOLEON)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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